STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Olympia, Washington 98504

RE: Gaston Cornu-Labat, MD
Master Case No. M2010-84
Document: Statement of Charges

Regarding your request for information about the above-named practitioner, certain
information may have been withheld pursuant to Washington state laws. While those
laws require that most records be disclosed on request, they also state that certain
information should not be disclosed.

The following information has been withheld: NONE

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding the information that
was withheld, please contact:

Customer Service Center
P.O. Box 47865

Olympia, WA 98504-7865
Phone: (360) 236-4700
Fax: (360) 586-2171

You may appeal the decision to withhold any information by writing to the Privacy
Officer, Department of Health, P.O. Box 47890, Olympia, WA 98504-7890.
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STATEMENT OF CHARGES Adjudicative Clerk
GASTON CORNU-LABAT, MD
License No. MD000040392

Respondent

The Disciplinary Manager of the Medical Quality Assurance Commission
(Commission) is authorized to make the allegations below, which are supported by the
evidence contained in file number 2009-140022.

1. ALLEGED FACTS

1.1 On August 30, 2001, the state of Washington issued Respondént a
license to practice as a physician and surgeon. Respondent’s license is currently
active. Respondent is a non-board certified surgeon.

1.2  On September 24, 2010, th'e Commission entered Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law and Order for Investigative Mental Examination, In the Matter of
Gaston Cornu-Labat, MD, Master Case No. M2010-84.

1.3 As of October 20, 2010, Respondent has failed to comply with the
Commission’s Order for Investigative Mental Examination.

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS
2.1 Based on the Alleged Facts, Respondent has committed unprofessional
conduct in violation of RCW 18.130.180(9), which provides.

RCW 18.130.180 Unprofessional conduct. The following conduct, acts,
or conditions constitute unprofessional conduct for any license holder or
applicant under the jurisdiction of this chapter:

(9) Failure to comply with an order issued by the disciplining authority or a
stipulation for informal disposition entered into with the disciplining
authority;
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, 2.2  The above violation provides grounds for imposing sanctions under
RCW 18.130.160.
3. NOTICE TO RESPONDENT
The charges in this document affect the public health, safety and welfare. The
Disciplinary Manager of the Commission directs that a notice be issued and served on
Respondent as provided by law, giving Respondent the opportunity to defend against
these charges. If Respondent fails to defend against these charges, Respondent shall be

subject to discipline and the imposition of sanctions under Chapter 18.130 RCW.

DATED: C@C/‘Lﬂmfy/ AEnD  2010.

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
COMMISSION

KIM O'NEAL, WSBA # 12939 \
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
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